JXWBLB-T-BP-70-3-LS
70MHz LC Band Pass Filter
Page 1
Test report is for reference only.
TEST REPORT
For
JXWBLB-T-BP-70-3-LS
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
JXWBLB-T-BP-70-3-LS
70MHz LC Band Pass Filter
Page 2
Technical Specification
Frequency Range(MHz) 68.75-71.25
Insertion Loss(dB) 5.0 max
Ripple(dB) 0.5 max
Rejection(dB)
40 min@58.75MHz
40 min@81.25MHz
VSWR 1.5 max
Power Handling(dBm) 33 max
Impedance(Ohms) 50
Connector SMA-Female
Operating Temperature(°C) -30 ~ +60
Net Weight(Kg) 0. 05 Around
Test Results
Insertion Loss(dB) Rejection(dB)
Temperature
70MHz 68.75MHz 71.25MHz 58.75MHz 81.25MHz      VSWR
Low Temperature -3.92 -4.33 -4.35 -66.2 -78.1 1.40
High Temperature -4.46 -4.96 -4.92 -67.0 -77.3 1.42
Normal Temperature -4.16 -4.61 -4.66 -66.6 -77.8 1.41
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO
A-
IN
FO